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Ore Zone/
Year/Report On

Tonnage/
Category

Commodity

Grade

Reference/
Comments

OPEN PIT

2021 Y

OPEN PIT

2021 Y

UNDERGROUND

2021 Y

UNDERGROUND

2021 N

ESKAY CREEK

2019-B Y

ESKAY CREEK

2019-B Y

ESKAY CREEK

2019-A Y

ESKAY CREEK

2019-A Y

37,654
Combined

5,239

Inferred

851
Combined

429

Inferred

819

Indicated

295

Inferred

12,650

Indicated

14,420

Inferred

kt

kt

kt

kt

kt

kt

kt

kt

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

3.1ght
82.8 g/t

1.0 g/t
25.0 g/t

5.0 g/t
48.6 g/t

4.1 g/t
57.0 g/t

6.4 gt
139 g/t

7.1 g/t
82 g/t

43 git
110 g/t

23 gt
47 g/t

Pit constrained inferred measured and indicated resource
using a 0.7 gram per tonne gold equivalent cut-off grade.
SRK Consulting (Canada), Inc. (2021-05-21):
Independent Technical Report on the Eskay Creek
Au-Ag Project, Canada

Pit constrained inferred resource using a 0.7 gram per
tonne gold equivalent cut-off grade.

SRK Consulting (Canada), Inc. (2021-05-21):
Independent Technical Report on the Eskay Creek
Au-Ag Project, Canada

Underground measured and indicated resource using a
2.4 grams per tonne gold equivalent cut-off grade for
long-hole mining and 2.8 grams per tonne gold
equivalent for drift and fill mining.

SRK Consulting (Canada), Inc. (2021-05-21):
Independent Technical Report on the Eskay Creek
Au-Ag Project, Canada

Underground inferred resource using a 2.4 grams per
tonne gold equivalent cut-off grade for long-hole mining
and 2.8 grams per tonne gold equivalent for drift and fill
mining.

SRK Consulting (Canada), Inc. (2021-05-21):
Independent Technical Report on the Eskay Creek
Au-Ag Project, Canada

Underground Indicated Mineral Resource Estimate
reported at a 5.0 g/t AuEq cut-Off.

Preliminary Economic Assessment Report (NI 43-101
Technical Report) on Eskay Creek Project, November 7
2019, for Skeena Resources Limited.

Underground Inferred Mineral Resource Estimate
reported at a 5.0 g/t AuEq cut-Off.

Preliminary Economic Assessment Report (NI 43-101
Technical Report) on Eskay Creek Project, November 7
2019, for Skeena Resources Limited.

Pit constrained Indicated Mineral Resource Estimate
reported at 0.7 g/t AuEq cut-off.

Preliminary Economic Assessment Report (NI 43-101
Technical Report) on Eskay Creek Project, November 7
2019, for Skeena Resources Limited.

Pit Constrained Inferred Mineral Resource Estimate
reported at 0.7 g/t AuEq cut-off.

Preliminary Economic Assessment Report (NI 43-101
Technical Report) on Eskay Creek Project, November 7
2019, for Skeena Resources Limited.
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